Product Information
Miniature Power Relay Mini L
Siemens AG 3
PCB relay for DC voltage,
neutral, monostable
Features
● High switching capacity of 10 A, small dimensions
● High ambient temperature of 85 °C

Siemens AG 9
Miniature Power Relay Mini L
Ordering code
V 2 80 2 1 A3 A
Data position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Block 1 Block 2 Block 3
Identifier for
Miniature Power Relay Mini L
Design
A1 = Immersion cleanable
Coil number
Standard: Sensitive version:
001 =   3 V– nominal voltage 201 =  3 V– nominal voltage
002 =   5 V– 202 =   5 V–
003 =  6 V– 203 =  6 V–
004 = 9 V– 204 = 9 V–
005 = 12 V– 205 = 12 V–
006 = 18 V– 206 = 18 V–
007 = 24 V– 207 = 24 V–
008 = 36 V– 208 = 36 V–
009 = 48 V– 209 = 48 V–
Type of contact
A = Single contact
Contact material
1 = Ag, gold-flashed
3 = AgSnO2
4 = AgCdO
Contact arrangement
01 = Changeover contact
02 = Make contact
Ordering example: V23082-A1005-A401
Miniature Power Relay Mini L, standard coil, 12 V nominal voltage, with 1 changeover contact,
contact material silver cadmium oxide (AgCdO)
Note:  Special versions are available on customer request. Please contact your local sales office.
Siemens in your area
Africa
Republic of South Africa
Siemens
Components
Unit 2, Fedlife Park
Tonetti Street
1685 Midrand
P.O. Box 3438
1685 Halfway House
South Africa
( (011) 3 15-19 50
FAX (011) 3 15-19 68
America
Argentina
Siemens S. A.
Av.Gral. Roca 1865
Ruta 8, Km. 18
RA-1650 San Martin
Pcia, de Buenos Aires
( (01) 7 38 71 75
FAX (01) 7 38 71 53
Brazil
Icotron S.A.
Sede Central
Vendas Mercado Nacional
Avenida Mutingua, 3650
Pirituba
BRA-05150-900
São Paulo-SP
( (011) 8 36-22 11
FAX (011) 8 36-27 69
Canada
Siemens Electric Ltd.
2185 Derry Road West
Mississauga
CDN-ON L5N/Canada
(( (0905) 8 19-80 00
FAX (0905) 8 19-57 77
Mexico
Siemens S.A. de C.V.
Poniente 116, No. 590
Col. Und. Vallejo
Delegacion Azcapotzalco
MEX-02300 México,D.F.
(( (05) 3 28 20 00
FAX (05) 3 28 21 92
USA
Siemens
Electromechanical
Components Inc.
Headquarters
200 S. Richland Creek Drive
USA-Princeton
Indiana 47671-0001
( (0201) 3 86 10 00
FAX (0201) 3 86 22 89
Asia
Hong Kong
Siemens Ltd.
58/F Central Plaza
18 Harbour Read
Wanchai
Hong Kong
(( 25 83 33 88
FAX 28 02 98 02
India